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CITY	HELPLINES	
Emergency:	Police-Fire-EMS	 911	
Non-Emergency:	Police	 207-7273
Downtown	Bicycle	Patrol	 207-7764
2-1-1	Texas	/	United	Way 211	
San	Antonio	City	Call	Service	 311	
Rape	Crisis	Center	(24/7)	 349-7273
Crisis	&	Substance	Use	Hotline	 223-7233

NATIONAL	HOTLINES	
Nat’l	Suicide	Prevention	Lifeline	 800-273-8255
Nat’l	Sexual	Assault	Hotline	 800-656-4673
Narcotics	Anonymous	 800-221-9091
Nat’l	Domestic	Violence	Hotline	 800-799-7233
Nat’l	Homeless	Veteran	Hotline	 877-424-3838
Nat’l	Human	Trafficking	Hotline	 888-373-7888
LGBT	Nat’l	Hotline	 888-843-4564
Texas	Abuse	Connection	 800-252-5400
Youth	Hotline	 800-989-6884

	EMERGENCY	SHELTERS	
Service	Provider	 Address	 Phone	

Haven	for	Hope	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2100
Women/Single	Mothers	Only	

Battered	Women’s	Shelter	 7911	Broadway,	78209	 733-8810
Guadalupe	Home	 1223	S.	Trinity,	78207	 476-0707
Strong	Foundation	Ministries	 414	N.	Hackberry	St,	78202	 641-4357

Families	Only	
Salvation	Army	Hope	Center	 515	W.	Elmira,	78212	 352-2046

Men	Only	
Salvation	Army	Dave	Coy	 226	Nolan,	78202	 226-2291
San	Antonio	Rescue	Mission	 907	E.	Quincy	St,	78215	 222-9736

Youth	Only	
The	Children’s	Shelter	 2939	W.	Woodlawn,	78228	 212-2500
The	Bridge	Shelter	 3103	W.	Ave,	78213	 340-7933
St.	Jude’s	Children’s	Ranch	 652	Old	Bear	Creek	Rd,	78132	 	830/629-0659	
George	Gervin’s	BC	*girls,	12-17	 511	Yucca	St,	78220	 532-3948
Boysville	 8555	E.	Loop	1604,	78109	 659-5275

								CLOTHING	
Service	Provider	 Address	 Phone	

Society	of	St.	Vincent	de	Paul	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-7837
Dress	for	Success	 600	N.	Frio,	78207	 737-1515
Catholic	Charities	–		Clothing	Closet	 1801	W.	Cesar	Chavez,	78207	 226-6178
Christian	Assistance	Ministry	 110	McCullough,	78215	 223-4099
Agape	Ministries	 127	Lanark,	78218	 590-6655
Daughter	of	Charity	Services	 703	Somerset	Rd,	78211	 334-2300
Ella	Austin	Community	Center	 1023	N.	Pine,	78202	 224-2351
Salvation	Army	-	Social	Services	 910	N.	Flores,	78212	 352-2020
Church	Under	the	Bridge	 724	Chestnut	St,	78202	 228-9455
Christian	Hope	Resource	Center	 321	N.	Gen	McMullen,	78237	 732-3776

		FINANCIAL	ASSISTANCE	
*funds,	availability	and	specific	financial	assistance	vary	based	on	agency,	call	to	verify

Catholic	Charities	 1801	W.	Cesar	Chavez,	78207	 226-6178
Society	of	St.	Vincent	de	Paul	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 225-7837
SAMMinistries		*Rent	&	utilities		 Apply	on	www.samm.org	 340-0302
Christian	Assistance	Ministry	
*only	utilities,	prescriptions,	glasses

110	McCullough,	78215	 223-4099

St.	PJ’s	Children’s	Home	
*Rent	with	eviction	notice	&	disability

919	Mission	Rd,	78210	 531-8555

Salvation	Army	-	Social	Services	 910	N.	Flores,	78212	 352-2020
City	of	San	Antonio	 106	S.	St.	Mary’s	7th	Fl.,	78205	 207-7830
Bexar	County	Community	Resources	 233	N.	Pecos	St.	590,	78207	 335-6770
Texas	Diaper	Bank	*only		 diapers		 5415	Bandera	Rd,	78238	 731-8118
Alamo	Area	Resource	Center	 303	N.	Frio,	78207	 625-7200
Ella	Austin	Community	Center	*utilities	 1023	N.	Pine,	78202	 224-2351

	VETERAN	SERVICES	
American	GI	Forum,	Veteran	Outreach	 611	N.	Flores,	78205	 447-0120
Crosspoint,	Inc.	Veteran	Rehab	 301	Yucca,	78203	 225-0864
Bexar	County	Veterans	Services	 233	N.	Pecos	Ste.	590,	78205	 335-6737
Veterans	Health	Clinic	 4201	Medical,	78229	 616-9915
Alamo	Area	Community	*accept	VASH	 4100	E.	Piedras,	78228	 731-8030
Family	Endeavors	Veteran	Housing	 535	Bandera	Rd,	78228	 431-6466
SAMMinistries	Veteran	Housing	 5922	Blanco	Rd.,	78216	 979-6188
Villa	Serena	Substance	Abuse	Rehab	 4455	Horizon	Hill,	78229	 321-2700
Aude	L.	Murphy	Hospital	 7400	Merton	Minter,	78229	 617-5300
Volunteers	of	America	 6487	Whitby	Road,	78240	 558-0731
Homeless	Veteran	Burial	Program	 Call	for	a	service	provider	 800/344-6489	
San	Antonio	Coalition	for	Veterans	 8700	Tesoro	Drive,	78217	 616-0885
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TRANSITIONAL/PERMANENT	–	HOUSING	
Service	Provider	 Address	 Phone	

Haven	for	Hope	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2100
Family	Endeavors	–	Fairweather	 535	Bandera	Road,	78228	 208-5707
THRIVE	–	AARC	*must	have		HIV/AIDS	 303	N.	Frio,	78207	 625-7200

Single	Mothers	
Grace	House	 7404	Hwy	90	W,	78227	 493-7884
Guadalupe	Home	*and/or	pregnant	 1223	S.	Trinity,	78207	 476-0707
Visitation	House	 945	W.	Huisache,	78201	 735-6910

Families	
Salvation	Army	-	Scattered	Sites	 910	N.	Flores,	78212	 352-2020
Strong	Foundation	Ministries	 414	N.	Hackberry	St,	78202	 641-4357
SAMMinistries	–TLLC,	Transitional	 5922	Blanco	Road,	78216	 979-6188
SAMMinistries	–	PSH,	Permanent	 5922	Blanco	Road,	78216	 321-5682
Society	of	St.	Vincent	de	Paul	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-7837

Pregnant	Youth	
George	Gervin’s	Basic	Center	 511	Yucca	St,	78220	 532-3948
Seton	Home	 1115	Mission	Rd.,	78210	 533-3504
St.	Jude’s	Ranch	–	Pregnancy	Home	 652	Old	Bear	Creek	Rd,	78132	 830/629-0659	

Foster	Alumni
Turning	Point	Independent	Living	 3103	W.	Ave,	78213	 340-8077
Strong	Foundation	*single	women	 414	N.	Hackberry	St,	78202	 641-4357
St.	PJ’s	Children’s	Home	 919	Mission	Rd,	78210	 531-8555
Salvation	Army	–	Scattered	Sites	 910	N.	Flores,	78212	 352-2020

 HOMELESS	DAY	CENTERS	
Prospects	Courtyard	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2350
Catholic	Worker	House	 626	Nolan,	78202	 224-7736

FOOD	PANTRY	–	MEALS	
Food	Bank	–	Project	HOPE	 call	for	closest	food	pantry	 431-8326
Church	Under	the	Bridge	*Sun	6pm	 724	Chestnut	St,	78202	 228-9455
Salvation	Army	-	Social	Services	 910	N.	Flores,	78212	 352-2020
Corazon	Ministries	*meals,	Wed	6pm	
Thurs-Fri	11:45am,	Sun	8am	

230	E.	Travis	St,	78205	 226-8341

Catholic	Worker	House	 622	Nolan,	78202	 224-7736
Society	of	St.	Vincent	de	Paul	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-7837
Catholic	Charities	Food	Pantry	 1801	W.	Cesar	Chavez,	78207	 226-6178
Christian	Assistance	Ministry	 110	McCullough,	78215	 223-4099
Daughter	of	Charity	Services	 703	Somerset	Rd,	78211	 334-2300
Christian	Hope	Resource	Center	 321	N.	Gen	McMullen,	78237	 732-3776
Meals	on	Wheels	 4306	NW	Loop	410,	78229	 735-5115

 MEDICAL	SERVICES	
Service	Provider	 Address	 Phone	

CommuniCare	HealthCare	Clinics	
*by	appt	only,	call	for	locations

General,	Dental,	Optical,	OBGYN	
&	Pediatrics	

233-7000

Bishop	Ernest	T.	Dixon,	Jr.	Clinic	 1954	E.	Houston	#201,	78202	 527-1505
Centro	Med	@	Haven	*residents			only	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2330
WIC	Clinic	 Call	for	nearest	locations	 207-4906
San	Antonio	Christian	Dental	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2300
I	Care	@	Haven	for	Hope	-	Optical	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2370

HIV/AIDS	SERVICES	
THRIVE—	AARC	
*free	HIV	test,	medical	care	&	more

*locations	vary,	call	agency	or
Text	zip	code–	566948	(Know	It)

625-7210

Centro	del	Vida	 2711	Palo	Alto	Rd,	78211	 261-3613
BEAT	AIDS	*free	HIV	test	 1017	N.	Main	#200,	78212	 212-2266
SA	AIDS	Foundation	*free	HIV	test	 333	S.	Hackberry,	78203	 225-4715
Mujeres	Unidas,	Inc	 307	E.	Evergreen	St,	78212	 738-3393

MENTAL	HEALTH	
San	Antonio	Clubhouse	 4126	San	Luis	St,	78237	 798-1619
Crisis	Care	Center	 601	N.	Frio,	78207	 223-7233
In	House	Wellness	Program	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 261-1422

SUBSTANCE	ABUSE	
Alpha	House	–	Rehab	 300	E.	Mulberry	Ave,	78212	 735-3822
Crosspoint,	Inc.	 301	Yucca,	78203	 225-0864
Deborah’s	House	Women’s	Rehab	 230	E.	Travis	St,	78205	 226-8341
Pay	it	Forward	Ministries	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 212-2926
SA	Council	of	Alcohol	&	Drug	Abuse	 7500	Hwy	90	Ste.	100,	78227	 225-4741
NW	San	Antonio	Treatment	Center	 3615	Culebra	Road,	78228	 314-6473
San	Antonio	Treatment	Center	 3701	W.	Commerce,	78207	 434-0531
Volunteers	of	America	–	LIGHT	 6487	Whitby	Road,	78240	 558-0731
The	Salvation	Army	*men	only	 1324	S.	Flores,	78204	 223-6877
Haven	for	Hope	 1	Haven	for	Hope	Way,	78207	 220-2100

HOMELESS	BURIAL	
The	Tobit	Ministry	 11624	Culebra	Rd,	78253	 504-7016

SUPPORT	SERVICES	
VIA	Bus	Metro	Office	 800	W.	Myrtle,	78212	 362-2000
Chrysalis	Ministries	 503	San	Pedro,	78212	 299-4540
Catholic	Charities	Counseling	 231	W.	Commerce,	78205	 377-1133
Texas	Rio	Grande	Legal	Aid	 1111	N.	Main	Ave,	78212	 212-3700
Caritas	Legal	Aid	Program	 202	W.	French	Pl,	78212	 222-1294
Dress	for	Success	Career	Center	 600	N.	Frio,	78207	 737-1515


